
 
 

Corrigendum No. 1 

 

Tender No. : T-2326/MSETCL/CO/Projects/T/Pre-Tender (RFx No. 6000001122) 

Name  : Work of establishment 220/132/33 kV sub-station at Supa MIDC, Tal.-Parner, 

Dist.-Ahmednagar along with associated lines under Nashik zone. 

 

 The Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Ltd., Mumbai, has invited offers in TWO 

bid system (Techno- commercial and price bid) from the eligible bidders for work of establishment 

220/132/33 kV sub-station at Supa MIDC, Tal.-Parner, Dist.-Ahmednagar along with associated 

lines under Nashik zone on turnkey basis MSETCL Maharashtra vide SRM e-Tender No. T-2326 

(RFx No. 6000001122).  

 

Bidders are requested to note following: 

 Site Visit cum pre-bid meeting: The Joint Site Visit about the proposed scope of work is 

arranged on Thursday, 21/12/2023 at 11:00AM at Office of the Additional Executive 

Engineer, EHV Substation project sub-division Ahmednagar. 132kv Kedgaon substation 

premises, Nagar Pune Road, Near Rangoli hotel, Kedgaon, Ahmednagar.  

 For the ease of process, interested bidders are requested to communicate their 

representative’s details with MSETCL’s concerned person on following communication 

details upto 20/12/2023 at 12:00 noon. 

Details for Communication: 

1. Shri. Kishor Katore, (Addl. Executive Engineer [Electrical]), Mob. No. 9762430884 

2. Shri. Sukhadev Kharje (Addl. Executive Engineer [Civil]) Mob. No. 9767797798 

 

 Pre-Bid Queries Submission: The last date of submission of pre-bid queries is extended 

upto 26/12/2023 at 15:00 Hr. 

All other contents remains unchanged. The bidders are requested to check the details on our website 

www.srmetender.mahatransco.in. 

     

          Sd/-  

         Chief Engineer (Projects) 

 

http://www.srmetender.mahatransco.in/

